PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/1991

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Technicon Instruments Corporation	10/01/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Miles Inc.
Street Address:	511 Benedict Ave.
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5187103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)524-3594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9145242719 Phone:

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.

Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Ave.

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010R08697DE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karla Weyand

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Miles and Technicon 08.26.1993#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Miles and Technicon 08.26.1993#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0463

501197826

State of Delaware

2.024/66 C)
PAGE 1 //94/

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DELAWARE & FOREIGN CORPORATIONS OF "MILES INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1991, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A STATE OF THE STA

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4034124

08/26/F/993 REEE: 024492 FRAME: 0464

SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISI OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 00 PM 10/01/1991
731274018 - 2092238

MI117MC2, JHR(1)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TECHNICON INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION (A Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

MILES INC.
(An Indiana corporation)

Miles Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Miles Inc.

Indiana

Technicon Instruments Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") of the Merger is Miles Inc.

PATENT RECORDED: 06/08/2010 REEL: 024492 FRAME: 0465